DIRECTORS OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS  
	DPP
	POSTAL ADDRESS
	
	OFFICE NUMBER
	DIRECT NUMBER
	PHYSICAL ADDRESS

	Adv  MA Chauke
Gauteng Division: Johannesburg
achauke@npa.gov.za

	Private Bag X8 
JOHANNESBURG 
2000

	
	Tel: 011 220 4000
Fax: 011 220 4057
	011 220 4122
Mamikie Suping

	Innes Chambers Building

C/o Pritchard and Kruis Streets

JOHANNESBURG

 2001

	Adv N Somaru (Acting)
Free State

nsomaru@npa.gov.za 

	Private Bag X20506

BLOEMFONTEIN 9300
	
	Tel: 051 410 6000
Fax: 051 410 6051

	051 410 6009
Fikani Gambushe

	Waterval Centre ,3rd floor
C/o Aliwal & St Andrews Streets
BLOEMFONTEIN
9301

	 Adv GD Baloyi (Acting)
Gauteng Division: Pretoria
gdbaloyi@npa.gov.za
	Private Bag X 300 PRETORIA
0001
	
	Tel: 012 351 6700
Fax: 086 692 1685

	012 351 6704
Lizzie Maphutha


	Prudential Building 
28 Church Square 
PRETORIA
0002

	 Adv AJ Botha  (Acting)
 Northern Cape

abotha@npa.gov.za   
	Private Bag X5037 

KIMBERLEY

8300
	
	Tel: 053 807 4500
Fax: 053 832 9434
        053 832 6195

	053 807 4559
Nicky Smith


	Wilcon House
22 Fabricia Road
KIMBERELY
8301

	Adv E Zungu (Acting) 
KwaZulu Natal 

ezungu@npa.gov.za 
	Private Bag X9008

PIETERMARITZBURG

3200
	
	Tel: 033 845 4400
Fax: 033 392 8722

	033 845 4428
Nontobeko Duma


	3rd Floor

High Court Building

301 Church Street  PIETERMARITZBURG
3200

	Adv  I. Goberdan (Acting)
PE, Grahamnstown & Bhisho
igoberdan@npa.gov.za

	Private Bag X6075 PORT ELIZABETH 
6000
	
	Tel: 012 843 1454
Fax: 012 843 2152
	012 842 1454

Nomfuneko Kamana


	18 Grahamstown Road
Woolhouse Building

North End

PORT ELIZABETH 

6001

	Adv R De Kock 
Western Cape

rjdekock@npa.gov.za
	Private Bag 9003

CAPE TOWN 

8000
	
	Tel: 021 487 7236
	021 487 7236
Sumi Singh
	115 Buitengracht Street 

CAPE TOWN
8001

	Adv  BS Madolo 
Mthatha 

bmadolo@npa.gov.za

	Private Bag X5019 
MTHATHA 

5099
	
	Tel: 047 501 2655
Fax: 012 843 1612


	047 501 2655 

Lindiwe Gobinduku
	Broadcast House

Lower Sissons Street
Fort Gale
MTHATHA
5100

	Adv M Noko
North West

mnoko@npa.gov.za
	Private Bag X2009

MMABATHO 

2735
	
	Tel: 018 381 9000
Fax: 012 843 1005

	018 381 9002
Tertia van Biljon

 
	Megacity Complex

East Gallery (2nd floor)
3139 Sekame Road 
MMABATHO
2735

	Adv MI Thenga

Limpopo

ithenga@npa.gov.za 
	Private Bag 9703
POLOKWANE
0700
	
	Tel: 015 045 0250
	 015 045 0275
Adelaide Modubu
	36 Biccard Street,
Limpopo High Court

Block B (Floor 5) NPA

Polokwane

	Adv M Luphondo (Acting)

Mpumalanga

mluphondo@npa.gov.za 
	Private Bag X 11266

NELSPRUIT
1200
	
	Tel: 013 752 6944

Fax: 013 754 5868
	013 752 6944

Sivekati Dlamini

	The Mpumalanga Division of the High Court,
Corner Samora Machel and Kaapse Hoop Roads 
Mbombela 
1200



